BEYBRIYYV IOV —ANA2E-ThYT

3 BEIMRFERF—EFIEAS (FILRZEHITR)
FIS 2023 Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak Cup

WOMEN GIANT SLALOM
OFFICITAL RESULTS

JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD Michihiko NAKAMURA [JPN] NAME OF COURSE
Champion Course
REFEREE Rina SEKI [JPN] START 1640m
FINISH 1340m
CHIEF OF RACE Hiroki IMAI [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 300m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 13515/01/20
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER Tetsuaki HAGA [JPN] COURSE SETTER Yuki YAZAKI [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - Koki SAKURAI [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - Koki SAKURAI [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - Kei KOBAYASHI [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - Kei KOBAYASHI [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - Anju YUI [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - Anju YUI [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES  44(41) START TIME 8:30 NUMBER OF GATES  42(40) START TIME 12:00
WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Hard WEATHER Fine SNOW Hard
START/FINISH TEMP. -7C / -5C START/FINISH TEMP. 1C / 3C
F=1010
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 4 308300 OTA Akari JPN 03 1:04.52 1:01.27 2:05.79 0.00
2 2 308104 TAKAHASHI Wakana JPN 01 1:04.87 1:02.08 2:06.95 9.31
3 15 308208 YAMAMOTO Amane JPN 02 1:05.32 1:02.55 2:07.87 16.70
4 7 308024 CHIKUNI Fuka JPN 00 1:05.48 1:02.47 2:07.95 17.34
5 14 308380 KOYANAGI Karin JPN 04 1:05.44 1:02.97 2:08.41 21.04
6 13 308214 KOJIMA Sakura JPN 02 1:05.12 1:03.70 2:08.82 24.33
7 1 307941 YANAGA Nana JPN 99 1:.06.34 1:02.54 2:08.88 24.81
8 32 45515 COOMBER Charlotte AUS 06 1:05.67 1:03.58 2:09.25 27.78
9 12 308213 ONISHI Tamaha JPN 02 1:05.95 1:03.81 2:09.76 31.88
10 11 308068 OTSU Momo JPN 00 1:05.75 1:04.43 2:10.18 35.25
11 10 308005 IKARASHI Wako JPN 00 1:06.14 1:04.25 2:10.39 36.93
12 37 308548 FUKASAWA Hinata JPN 06 1:06.65 1:03.83 2:10.48 37.66
13 27 308521 KOBAYASHI Hotaru JPN 05 1:06.42 1:04.09 2:10.51 37.90
14 39 308545 SATO Kara JPN 06 1:.06.73 1:04.64 2:11.37 44.80
15 5 308057 KATSUMASA Yukino JPN 00 1:.07.18 1:04.33 2:11.51 45.93
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FIS 2023 Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak Cup

PL

16
16
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

ST
No

42
23
21
24
25
30
28
29
22
17
34
41
19
16
35
31
47
43
40
36
38
53
45
26
46
44
48
54
49
50
51
52

DID NOT

DID NOT
6
8
9
33

CODE
No

308592
308463
308041
308446
308516
308081
308211
308383
308324
308389
308447
308543
307554
308114
308540
308445
308541
308524
308458
308539
308414
308025
308440
308386
308538
308413
308410
308580
308457
308163
308367
308279

START

FINISH
308378
308452
308303
308325

COMPETITORS

SURNAME+NAME

SHIMIZU Sara
TANIGUCHI Aya
KUGUE Suzuka
KOUKEI Akari
MATSUMORI Saho
KATO Miyu
KAWAHARA Honoka
0ZAKI Kaede
ICHIMURA Sakura
UTSUMIYA Fuka
MIZUOCHI Niko
SASAOKA Koko
HARA Asuka

ONO Ayaka

TOYA Wakana
ONOZUKA Kokomi
YAMAMOTO Rino
FUJIWARA Yukino
OGURA Aika

SATO Koharu
YAMAURA Aika
KAMIMURA Sakura
IGARASHI Chiaki
SUZUKI An
YAMADA Sawa
MORIMURA Miku
NAGAI Airi

UEDA Mayu

HARA Ayaki
OGINO Sakiko
ICHIDA Riko
SAITO Marii

[1st RUN]

[1st RUN]
KIRIKUBO Kizuna
NAKAMURA Ririka
TOKUTAKE Marin
KUROIWA Saki

23-01-2023 / Sugadaira

YEAR OF TIME
NAT BIRTH 1st RUN
JPN 06 1:.07.77
JPN 05 1:07.18
JPN 00 1:07.01
JPN 05 1:07.00
JPN 05 1:07.19
JPN 01 1:07.46
JPN 02 1:07.93
JPN 04 1:07.65
JPN 03 1:07.90
JPN 04 1:08.98
JPN 05 1:08.35
JPN 06 1:08.26
JPN 95 1:08.67
JPN 01 1:08.30
JPN 06 1:09.25
JPN 05 1:09.10
JPN 06 1:09.41
JPN 05 1:09.69
JPN 05 1:10.80
JPN 06 1:11.11
JPN 04 1:10.53
JPN 00 1:10.73
JPN 04 1:10.72
JPN 04 1:10.77
JPN 06 1:11.83
JPN 04 1:11.88
JPN 04 1:12.24
JPN 06 1:13.54
JPN 05 1:15.35
JPN 00 1:15.52
JPN 01 1:17.50
JPN 01 1:19.50
JPN 04
JPN 05
JPN 03
JPN 03

TIME
2nd RUN

1:03.84
1:04.43
1:04.68
1:05.29
1:056.22
1:04.97
1:04.57
1:05.39
1:05.46
1:04.66
1:05.53
1:05.68
1:05.95

6127

F=1010
TOTAL RACE
TIME POINT
2:11.61 46.73
2:11.61 46.73
2:11.69 47.37
2:12.29 52.19
2:12.41 53.15
2:12.43 53.31
2:12.50 53.88
2:13.04 58.21
2:13.36 60.78
2:13.64 63.03
2:13.88 64.96
2:13.94 65.44
2:14.62 70.90
2:14.71 71.62
2:14.82 72.50
2:15.46 77.64
2:16.00 81.98
2:16.24 83.91
2:17.97 97.80
2:18.38 101.09
2:18.83 104.70
2:18.98 105.91
2:19.56 110.56
2:20.24 116.02
2:20.32 116.67
2:21.12 123.09
2:22.50 134.17
2:25.39 157.37
2:26.86 169.18
2:27.32 172.87
2:30.86 201.29
2:36.24 244.49
GL8 / 2
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FIS 2023 Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak Cup x

F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS YEAR OF  TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [1st RUN] 0

DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0

DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 3
3 308144 BANDO Kaede JPN 01
18 308465 IKEMI Moe JPN 05
20 308006 FUNATO Runa JPN 00

DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0

NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0

-
FIS TD Michihiko NAKAMURA [JPN] 810 hid 4/.! ?\//7 ,/%/

23-01-2023 / Sugadaira 6127 GL8 / 8
DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TIMING by SET1KO
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FIS 2023 Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak Cup “ ;'.\7(9

WOMEN GIANT SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE COMPETITORS - FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS
1 4 308300 OTA Akari JPN 60. 22 60. 22 0.00
2 2 308104 TAKAHASHI Wakana JPN 49, 46 49, 46 9.31
3 15 308208 YAMAMOTO Amane JPN 62. 96 62. 96 16. 70
4 7 308024 CHIKUNI Fuka JPN 71. 35
5 14 308380 KOYANAGI Karin JPN 68. 74
6 13 308214 KOJIMA Sakura JPN 53. 86 53. 86 24. 33
7 1 307941 YANAGA Nana JPN 58. 24 68. 24 24. 81
8§ 32 45515 COOMBER Charlotte AUS 122. 43
9 12 308213 ONISHI Tamaha JPN 70.13
10 11 308068 OTSU Momo JPN 75.91

THE BEST & AT START

RACE ST CODE COMPETITORS == FIS
RESULT No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS
DNF1 6 308378 KIRIKUBO Kizuna JPN 48. 59
2 2 308104 TAKAHASHI Wakana JPN 49, 46
6 13 308214 KOJIMA Szkura JPN 53. 86
7 1 307941 YANAGA Nana JPN b8. 24
1 4 308300 OTA Akari JPN 60. 22
TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 270. 37
FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 284, 74

Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 75.15
Calculated Penalty (A+B-C)/10=> 47. 996
Rounded 48. 00
Category Adder 0.00
Correction Value ([-]Z) 0. 00
Calculated Penalty 48. 00
Penalty Applied 48. 00

; 7‘ %/
A
FIS TD Michihiko NAKAMURA [JPN] 810 \/F ‘;f/(, f\ j ,.4/
N7
23-01-2023 / Sugadaira 6127 GL9 / 1
DATA PROCESSING by SE 1 KO TIMING by SETI KO
DILEFaER A DESCENTE D OGA5AKASH! dEcomo
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3 BEIMRFERF—EFIEAS (FILRZEHITR)
FIS 2023 Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak Cup

BEYBRIYYV IOV —ANA2E-ThYT

- KAl
N FR (HARANDH)
Tal)— T E=HNT =
iz PR SEE [JPN] a—24
KMLF v o B a—=x
58 B BEA [JPN] 2 H— i 1640m
T4 = Hi 1340m
ks e d=bry A LK [JPN] e 300m
AREB A — 3 No. SAJ05-GS—41/88
1AH 2 KH
a—2t v H— P R [JPN] a—2Ak .y H— Ry &= [JPN]
ISR - A - B st [JPN] AIEH - A - BRI kst [JPN]
ISR - B - IINER EE [JPN] ISR - B - IINHR EE [JPN]
ISR - C - I A [JPN] AiEH - C - I AR [JPN]
TR 44 (41) A K — b IREfE 8:30 TR 42 (40) — M 12:00
KA <Hb =5 N— R KA Hi E41 N— R
AF—bF/T 4=y a R -7C / -5C AHF—bF/T 4=y a R 1C / 3C
F=1010
IERE AF=} a-§ EEHEE 1RKH 2AKXH & F LV—X
No No K4 B Fr B 4 BE B BE R Hé? AL b
1 4 03016678 KM ZKH ESGi TRELK S 1:04.52 1:01.27 2:05.79 0.00
2 2 03013323 &G FnfEsg ESGi HAR 1:04.87 1:02.08 2:06.95 9.31
3 15 03014964 LA Kzg ESGi H AR 1:05.32 1:02.55 2:07.87 16.70
4 7 03011630  T-= HEAE ESGi H AR 1:05.48 1:02.47 2:07.95 17.34
5 14 03017771 /M0 FESL i B L AR 1:05.44 1:02.97 2:08.41 21.04
6 13 03015586 /]MIE BERL ESGi TRELK S 1:05.12 1:03.70 2:08.82 24.33
7 1 03009653 WRK Z3% %S 7T 1:06.34 1:02.54 2:08.88 24.81
8 12 03014105 K7§ ERE et TRELK S 1:05.95 1:03.81 2:09.76 31.88
9 11 03016845 Kt Bix eSS B | AR 1:05.75 1:04.43 2:10.18 35.25
10 10 03014644 FH+JH ET EStH ERES Gy e 1:06.14 1:04.25 2:10.39  36.93
11 37 03020491 EE U727 A JEFI R bR AR 1:06.65 1:03.83 2:10.48  37.66
12 27 03019399 /bR % e I\ AR 1:06.42 1:04.09 2:10.51 37.90
13 39 03021065 f&jE hn? s BEAR 2 A 1:06.73 1:04.64 2:11.37  44.80
14 5 03016259 JEIE =/ Jh = SHIESC 1:07.18 1:04.33 2:11.51 45.93
15 42 03021216 J&H/K WER & KEFER 1:07.77 1:03.84 2:11.61 46.73
2023-01-23 / Y55 5141 GLS / 1
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F IS FFESOEKRFEXF-EFIEXRST (FZILREIMR)
FIS 2023 Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak Cup g"

F=1010
JIERE AF=} a-h EEHE 1RKH 2A&XH A& 7 LV—X

No No K4 B 4 o B 4 BE R B R OB R RAU b
15 23 03017912 &0 #& lig7 B TR B e 7] e A% 1:07.18 1:04.43 2:11.61 46.73
17 21 03011635 A AT At St TRELK S 1:07.01 1:04.68 2:11.69 47.37
18 24 03019242 @&EBEF HNY s BEAR 2 B = A 1:07.00 1:05.29 2:12.29 52.19
19 25 03020311 #4% HA% 1= S 1:07.19 1:05.22 2:12.41 53.15
20 30 03013614 NIEE Hfk ESGi SR 1:07.46 1:04.97 2:12.43 53.31
21 28 03015133 JI|JFL FHJH 5 et TEBUOR 1:07.93 1:04.57 2:12.50 53.88
22 29 03017874  JRIF #, s BEAR 7 B = A 1:07.65 1:05.39 2:13.04 58.21
23 22 03017622 Tk X< 5 ESGi H AR 1:07.90 1:05.46 2:13.36 60.78
24 17 03018993 FyEE AREE M7 B FREMHE 1= 1 LI =i AR 1:08.98 1:04.66 2:13.64 63.03
25 34 03019403 K% HT s BEAR 5 B A 1:08.35 1:05.53 2:13.88  64.96
26 41 03020504 4EFE BD» £ R R 1:08.26 1:05.68 2:13.94 65.44
27 19 03007835 JE #AVbIE #Z5)1| K-LINE SKI CLUB 1:08.67 1:05.95 2:14.62 70.90
28 16 03014119 KB @ik et BN N NE 1:08.30 1:06.41 2:14.71 71.62
290 3503019339 4 FHE e I\ AR 1:09.25 1:05.57 2:14.82 72.50
30 31 03019843 /NEFERE 0E s BEAR 72 [ i A 1:09.10 1:06.36 2:15.46  77.64
31 47 03020518 LA #iJy £ AR R 1:09.41 1:06.59 2:16.00 81.98
32 43 03017873 B =Y £ HEE® 1:09.69 1:06.55 2:16.24 83.91
33 40 03019252 /B EBAE g AR 1:10.80 1:07.17 2:17.97 97.80
34 36 03020557 fERE =& £ EW T ¥/ 1:11.11 1:07.27 2:18.38 101.09
35 38 03018316 |Lj# E=HE E =R 1:10.53 1:08.30 2:18.83 104.70
36 53 03012989 EAf X< 5 ESGi N 1:10.73 1:08.25 2:18.98 105.91
37 45 03018463 FHtjH T g KT B e s 1:10.72 1:08.84 2:19.56 110.56
38 26 03018252 4K T iR JE IR b A 1:10.77 1:09.47 2:20.24 116.02
39 46 03021312 (LM ¥ £ BRI m LR 1:11.83 1:08.49 2:20.32 116.67
40 44 03017776 ZHKF 4T s FrHER 1:11.88 1:09.24 2:21.12 123.09
41 48 03020629  7kH A et N BTN 1:12.24 1:10.26 2:22.50 134.17
42 54 03018085 M I H N ML —'F 1:13.54 1:11.85 2:25.39 157.37
43 49 03022976 JE LI &I B TR R 1:15.35 1:11.51 2:26.86 169.18
44 50 03011723  3K¥ BeT- ESGi FRHER R 1:15.52 1:11.80 2:27.32 172.87
45 51 03020724 TiHE HT ESGi ERR v 1:17.50 1:13.36 2:30.86 201.29
46 52 03022994 IEfE ELFRA ESGi SR 1:19.50 1:16.74 2:36.24 244.49

DID NOT START [1st RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 4

6 03017786 LR # i H 5 &

8 03020350  HK) ELx AL A JEFI R bR AR

9 03016683 4T HiZ ESGi B 2o R

33 03019507 HA% e E3L HARKY:
2023-01-23 / Y55 5141 GL8 / 2
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3 BEIMRFERF—EFIEAS (FILRZEHITR)
FIS 2023 Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak Cup

BEYBRIYYV IOV —ANA2E-ThYT

F=1010
NEAT Ag- a-h EEHE - 1RKH 2A&XH A& 7 LV—X
No No K4 B %4 g B 4 Br [ OBEF R OBF R RA2 b
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [1st RUN]
DID NOT START [2nd RUN]
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN]
3 03014129 A e PN
18 03019602  #h b, #f & & TR B
20 03012214 v BEE £33 H A K
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0

BfE PR 22 [JPN] 16/096/97

2023-01-23 / Y55 5141 GL8/ 3
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FI/S 3 #80mEHRI+—EFEAS (FILREIHR)
FIS 2023 Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak Cup

BEYBRIYYV IOV —ANA2E-ThYT

- KAl
NFNT 4 — A v NEE (HARADH)
T4=y a0 L1 04
NEAL  Ap=b a-§ EEHE SA]J Ffr5 L—2
No No K4 B 4 BB 4 RA N KA KA B
1 4 03016678 KM ZKH EST TR 25.77 25. 77 0. 00
2 2 03013323 EIE L3 ST H A K 23. 87 23. 87 9.31
3 15 03014964 |[LUA K& ST H A K 18. 98 18. 98 16. 70
4 7 03011630  T-5 HEAE £ H A K 48. 68
5 14 03017771  /)\p L E% AR LR 36.93
6 13 03015586 /]\IE BERL ESL: TR 22. 05 22. 05 24. 33
7 1 03009653 Rk Zx Ay 774V 38. 14
8 12 03014105 K7 EEE ST TR 43. 61
9 11 03016845 Kt i =St TS ) || 2o R 49, 51
10 10 03014644 F+JA BT £ ey NG 27.71 27.71 36.93
AR — NSO AL 5 4
BEE Ak-h a-h EEEE - SA]J
R No No K4 B 4 BB 4 KA b
3 15 03014964 |[LUA K& ESL: H A K 18. 98
DNF1 6 03017786 HIAMR # EiF HE R 19. 07
6 13 03015586 /]\IE BERL ESL: TR 22.05
2 2 03013323 &G FnfEsg £t H A K 23. 87
1 4 03016678 KH Z4kH £ BB 25. 77
&t
AR — R DORA o b BS54 (B) 109. 74
T4 = aEO 1 0L DRA L N 54 (A) 118. 38
HUWMEDL—AFA 2 b (C) 87.27
_FPNT 4 FHE (AB-C) /10=> 14. 085
WEEETPN 14. 09
‘ N 0. 00
s ([-] ZfE) 0.00
NS T 4 FHEAE 14. 09
WAL 18. 18
HiffkzEk R £z [JPN] 16/096/97
2023-01-23 / Y55 5141 GL9 / 1
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Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.
One timing report required for each codex.

Location Sugadairakogen Category FIS - 2023
Nation JPN Competition Giant Slalom (GS) Season
Event name 2023 FIS Sugadaira Gender Women
Kohgen Macearth
Pinebeak Cap (G Competition 6127
Competition 23.01.23 Codex
Date
TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-500 SZMD1024 SEL084T.11
System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R 302116 SEL002T.11
Timer A Start (if used) -
Timer B Start (if used) -
Start Device SEIKO SGY00 1055 SENLS93.14
Start Clock / Beep -
Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-1000 1022 SEIL99.16
Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-900 1025 SEIL98.16
Photo Finish A -
Photo Finish B i
TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications
Video finish B
Result software Software company Software namelfversion
SEIKO 53
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand
(at finish) (at finish)
Syncronization time 07:50:00 -
Syncronization confirmation 07:51:28.659 07:51:28.659
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
Time of day (TOD) expressed in precision | Gygtem A System B Hand System A System B Hand

used far net time calculations equal to the
precision of the timing device.

Start TOD First 08:29:58.835 08:29:58.836 08:29:58.794 11:59:58.315 11:59:58.336 11:59:58.491
Finish TOD First 08:31:05.176| 08:31:05.148 08:31:05.227 12:01:03.849 12:01:03.848 12:01:04.057
Net Time System A/ BIB First| 01:06.34] 1| : i i 01:05.53| 34 o =
Start TOD Last 09:00:59.680 09:00:59.683 09:00:59.662 12:25:57.193 12:25:57.216 12:25:57.266
Finish TOD Last 09:02:13.225 08:02:13.237 09:02:13.286 12:27:13.937 12:27:13.946 12:27:14.164
Net Time System A /BIB Last| 01:13.54| 54) 01:16.74| 52 - i
[Net Time System A/ BIB Best| 01:04.02| 20 01:01.27] 4
|Were all results from system A? ves [T N0 [ = = = |
|Comments run 1 Comments run 2 |
We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. _[Yes | X [No | |
Technical Delegate [Chief of Timing and Calculation Timing Company
Name/Nation Michihiko Nakamura (JPN) |Name/Nation Inoue Shinji (JPN) Company SugadairaKohgenSkiClub
TD Number 810 Telephone +819088536194 Name/Nation Yamanami Timing (JPN}
Email kensho-ji@sugadaira.ne.jp |Telephone +81268742740
y/. Email info@sugadaira-ski.jp
Signature P Signature | o ]
: =" M4y L
f") & - =l //’,\-

Created at 2023-01-23 12:42:01 (6.2.9) page 1 of 1 Timing Report version used 6.2.9



BEYBRIYYV IOV —ANA2E-ThYT

F I/S HFESMREFRIAF—FEFIERS (FILAEIMIR) A
FIS 2023 Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak Cup

Ry IHSR T LZSERPNEIL 7
N FR
Ta ) — T =HNT —H
iz PR SEE [JPN] a—24
KL F v o EFra—=a
B B HEAR [JPN] A A — b HiE 1640m
T 4=y a H 1340m
ks e d=bry A LK [JPN] e 300m
AREB A — 3 No. SAJ05-GS—41/88
1AH 2 KH
a—2t v H— P R [JPN] a—2Ak .y H— Ry &= [JPN]
ISR - A - B st [JPN] AIEH - A - BRI kst [JPN]
ISR - B - IINER EE [JPN] ISR - B - IINHR EE [JPN]
ISR - C - I A [JPN] ISR - C -~ I AR [JPN]
TR 44(41) A B — RFE 8:30 TR %K 42(40) A B — RFE 12:00
KA <Hb =5 N— R KA Hi =5 N— R
AB—K/T7 4=y v 2R -7C / -5C AHF—bF/T 4=y a R 1C / 3C
F=1010
NERE Ap—=b a-§ EEHEE 1RKH 2AKXH & F LV—X
No No K4 B 4 @ B 4 Re R FF ORI Hﬂ'? M AL b
1 14 03017771 /)P0 FESL i B L AR 1:05.44 1:02.97 2:08.41 0.00
2 32 03021304 COOMBER Charlott B L AR 1:05.67 1:03.58 2:09.25 6.61
3 41 03020504  FERR > g L AR 1:08.26 1:05.68 2:13.94 43.50
4 47 03020518 LA FjJy £ AR LR 1:09.41 1:06.59 2:16.00 59.70
5 43 03017873 R T £ H 5 & 1:09.69 1:06.55 2:16.24 61.59
6 40 03019252 /[vBi = AE g B L AR 1:10.80 1:07.17 2:17.97 75.19
7 36 03020557 ARk sER £ EBT¥EK 1:11.11 1:07.27 2:18.38  78.42
8 45 03018463 Ft+j& THE E5 KM 5 ik 1:10.72 1:08.84 2:19.56  87.70
9 46 03021312 [LH ¥ EIF B 12 0 R S AR 1:11.83 1:08.49 2:20.32 93.68
DID NOT START [1st RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 1
6 03017786  BIALR #* i H 5 &
2023-01-23 / Y55 5141 GLS / 1
DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TIMING by SE I KO
(DJLErZE s RUARENRIRNS A DESCENTE QO64544A5H ddcomo
es==snxsx (NSD @& & spapans Kashiyama < =
B , ‘*m’\b "M Yacuum Snlutluns @aizuno NIDPON .AVOS

SEIKO © nrr=as=TJ HOK% o ImPlay ™7t SUGABARA KOGEN
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F IS RESERHBRAF—BEFEAS (FILRDEIMR) {, .
FIS 2023 Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak Cup W ¢ 674

REFESRTFHE
F=1010
ERL 8=} -h EEE 1A 2&KH 4 B L—2X
No No K4 B & B B 4 S I = - 13 i 7 (Vg

DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [1st RUN] 0

DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 0
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0

NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0

HifffkR P EE [JPN] 16/096/97 WM W?

2023-01-23 / BEEER 5141 GL8 / 2
DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TIMING by SEI KO

(DJLEFZEsY ROARENRERNE 4 DESCENTE DO6454HASHI d5como 70
ssmanxses (NSD @ @EW/\L & arevens Kashijama ~g— reymyery ©

Vacuum Solutions  "Z4IZLINNO

SEIKO © nrrmaz STJ HOKIO N ImPlay =7t  SUGABARA KOGEN
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